PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1181

Page 1, line 1, after "reenact" insert "subsection 1 of section 4-05.1-16," and after "4-05.1-19" insert a comma

Page 1, after line 5, insert:

"**SECTION 1. AMENDMENT.** Subsection 1 of section 4-05.1-16 of the 1999 Supplement to the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

- 1. The state board of agricultural research and education consists of:
 - a. The president of North Dakota state university <u>or the president's</u> <u>designee;</u>
 - b. The vice president of agricultural affairs at North Dakota state university;
 - c. The administrator of the agricultural experiment station;
 - d. The five persons appointed to the agricultural consultation board by the ag coalition and serving in that capacity on July 1, 1997;
 - e. The five persons appointed to the agricultural consultation board by the extension service's multicounty program units and serving in that capacity on July 1, 1997;
 - f. The two persons appointed to the agricultural consultation board by the president of North Dakota state university as representatives of the state's research extension centers and serving in that capacity on July 1, 1997;
 - g. The agriculture commissioner, who serves in an ex officio nonvoting capacity; and
 - h. The director of the North Dakota state university extension service."

Renumber accordingly